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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 641 521 50 70
2 Merseyside 601 531 70 0
3 Lancashire 555 465 40 50
4 Greater Manchester 548 428 60 60
5 Cumbria 431 391 0 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 80 Mike Ehlan Merseyside 146 48 48 50
2 79 Anthony Marsh Merseyside 140 41 49 50
3 77 Martyn Brown Merseyside 139 50 49 40
4 60 Bradlie Houldsworth Cumbria 133 47 40 46

5= 53 Michael Lyness Cheshire 132 42 42 48
5= 70 Johnathon Harker Lancashire 132 38 50 44
7= 50 James Carey Cheshire 131 41 44 46
7= 54 Gareth Preston Cheshire 131 44 46 41
9 49 Luke Miller Briggs Cheshire 127 47 36 44

10 51 Matthew White Cheshire 124 50 32 42
11 72 Garetgh Jones Lancashire 115 36 43 36
12 74 Dominic Garrett Lancashire 114 38 38 38
13 63 Lewis Coulton Greater Manchester 113 36 36 41
14 67 Matthew Edwards Greater Manchester 110 44 34 32

15= 52 Stuart Price Cheshire 106 32 43 31
15= 56 Ryan Low Cumbria 106 46 26 34
15= 81 Mark Hughes Merseyside 106 26 46 34
18 65 Bandelle McClaren Greater Manchester 105 31 26 48
19 73 George Sharp Lancashire 104 28 38 38

20= 66 John Evans Greater Manchester 100 40 32 28
20= 78 Ryan Horton Merseyside 100 34 30 36
22 64 Sam Gough Greater Manchester 99 34 34 31
23 75 Andrew Harrison Lancashire 96 30 40 26
24 71 Matthew Bugler Lancashire 87 31 28 28
25 68 Daniel Miller Greater Manchester 84 28 30 26
26 58 Matthew Lishman Cumbria 82 24 28 30
27 57 Ben Welton Cumbria 70 22 24 24
28 76 Ivan Kilroe Lancashire 0



Team Results Cheshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 641 521 50 70
2 Merseyside 601 531 70 0
3 Lancashire 555 465 40 50
4 Greater Manchester 548 428 60 60
5 Cumbria 431 391 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Luke Miller Briggs 2LR 21.3 21.3 2= 47
49 Luke Miller Briggs SB 76 76 8 36
49 Luke Miller Briggs SLJ 2.38 2.46 2.35 2.46 4 44
50 James Carey 2LR 21.7 21.7 5= 41
50 James Carey S 9.12 9.55 10.17 10.17 4 44
50 James Carey SLJ 2.38 2.38 2.47 2.47 3 46
51 Matthew White 4LR 45.8 45.8 1 50
51 Matthew White SB 69 69 10 32
51 Matthew White STJ 7.09 7.08 7.20 7.20 5 42
52 Stuart Price 4LR 49.5 49.5 10 32
52 Stuart Price SB 80 80 4= 43
52 Stuart Price STJ 6.00 5.98 5.60 6.00 10= 31
53 Michael Lyness 4LR 47.6 47.6 5 42
53 Michael Lyness S 9.29 9.20 9.18 9.29 5 42
53 Michael Lyness STJ 8.20 7.95 7.14 8.20 2 48
54 Gareth Preston 2LR 21.5 21.5 4 44
54 Gareth Preston S 9.80 10.41 9.83 10.41 3 46
54 Gareth Preston SLJ 2.41 2.35 2.28 2.41 5= 41



Team Results Cumbria (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 641 521 50 70
2 Merseyside 601 531 70 0
3 Lancashire 555 465 40 50
4 Greater Manchester 548 428 60 60
5 Cumbria 431 391 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
56 Ryan Low 4LR 47.0 47.0 3 46
56 Ryan Low S 7.53 0.00 7.03 7.53 13 26
56 Ryan Low SLJ 2.06 2.13 2.26 2.26 9 34
57 Ben Welton 2LR 25.0 25.0 15 22
57 Ben Welton SB 47 47 14 24
57 Ben Welton SLJ 1.78 1.82 1.78 1.82 14 24
58 Matthew Lishman 2LR 24.6 24.6 14 24
58 Matthew Lishman SB 56 56 12 28
58 Matthew Lishman SLJ 1.95 2.04 2.02 2.04 11 30
60 Bradlie Houldsworth 2LR 21.3 21.3 2= 47
60 Bradlie Houldsworth S 8.25 9.08 8.94 9.08 6 40
60 Bradlie Houldsworth STJ 8.19 8.16 0.00 8.19 3 46



Team Results Greater Manchester (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 641 521 50 70
2 Merseyside 601 531 70 0
3 Lancashire 555 465 40 50
4 Greater Manchester 548 428 60 60
5 Cumbria 431 391 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
63 Lewis Coulton 2LR 22.4 22.4 8 36
63 Lewis Coulton S 8.71 8.63 7.39 8.71 8 36
63 Lewis Coulton SLJ 2.33 2.38 2.41 2.41 5= 41
64 Sam Gough 2LR 22.7 22.7 9 34
64 Sam Gough S 8.10 7.66 7.73 8.10 9 34
64 Sam Gough STJ 6.00 5.94 0.00 6.00 10= 31
65 Bandelle McClaren 2LR 22.8 22.8 10= 31
65 Bandelle McClaren SB 52 52 13 26
65 Bandelle McClaren SLJ 2.44 2.58 2.21 2.58 2 48
66 John Evans 4LR 48.0 48.0 6 40
66 John Evans S 7.22 7.93 7.69 7.93 10 32
66 John Evans STJ 5.94 5.68 0.00 5.94 12 28
67 Matthew Edwards 4LR 47.1 47.1 4 44
67 Matthew Edwards SB 74 74 9 34
67 Matthew Edwards SLJ 2.12 2.09 2.01 2.12 10 32
68 Daniel Miller 4LR 51.0 51.0 12 28
68 Daniel Miller SB 60 60 11 30
68 Daniel Miller STJ 5.80 5.78 5.74 5.80 13 26



Team Results Lancashire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 641 521 50 70
2 Merseyside 601 531 70 0
3 Lancashire 555 465 40 50
4 Greater Manchester 548 428 60 60
5 Cumbria 431 391 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
70 Johnathon Harker 2LR 22.1 22.1 7 38
70 Johnathon Harker S 11.22 11.54 12.07 12.07 1 50
70 Johnathon Harker STJ 7.22 7.22 7.30 7.30 4 44
71 Matthew Bugler 2LR 22.8 22.8 10= 31
71 Matthew Bugler S 7.73 7.08 6.80 7.73 12 28
71 Matthew Bugler SLJ 1.88 1.90 2.02 2.02 12 28
72 Garetgh Jones 4LR 48.5 48.5 8 36
72 Garetgh Jones SB 80 80 4= 43
72 Garetgh Jones STJ 6.56 6.62 6.84 6.84 8 36
73 George Sharp 2LR 23.0 23.0 12 28
73 George Sharp S 8.34 7.41 9.04 9.04 7 38
73 George Sharp SLJ 2.34 2.33 2.35 2.35 7 38
74 Dominic Garrett 4LR 48.2 48.2 7 38
74 Dominic Garrett SB 77 77 7 38
74 Dominic Garrett STJ 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 7 38
75 Andrew Harrison 4LR 49.7 49.7 11 30
75 Andrew Harrison SB 78 78 6 40
75 Andrew Harrison SLJ 1.88 1.82 1.93 1.93 13 26



Team Results Merseyside (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Cheshire 641 521 50 70
2 Merseyside 601 531 70 0
3 Lancashire 555 465 40 50
4 Greater Manchester 548 428 60 60
5 Cumbria 431 391 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
77 Martyn Brown 2LR 21.0 21.0 1 50
77 Martyn Brown SB 84 84 1= 49
77 Martyn Brown STJ 7.12 7.02 7.04 7.12 6 40
78 Ryan Horton 4LR 49.1 49.1 9 34
78 Ryan Horton S 7.23 7.05 7.77 7.77 11 30
78 Ryan Horton SLJ 2.34 2.12 2.30 2.34 8 36
79 Anthony Marsh 2LR 21.7 21.7 5= 41
79 Anthony Marsh SB 84 84 1= 49
79 Anthony Marsh SLJ 2.58 2.56 2.59 2.59 1 50
80 Mike Ehlan 4LR 46.3 46.3 2 48
80 Mike Ehlan S 10.78 0.00 10.28 10.78 2 48
80 Mike Ehlan STJ 8.46 8.24 8.38 8.46 1 50
81 Mark Hughes 2LR 23.9 23.9 13 26
81 Mark Hughes SB 82 82 3 46
81 Mark Hughes STJ 6.12 6.08 6.02 6.12 9 34



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside royal 77 Martyn Brown 21.0 50
2= Cheshire orange 49 Luke Miller Briggs 21.3 47
2= Cumbria navy 60 Bradlie Houldsworth 21.3 47
4 Cheshire orange 54 Gareth Preston 21.5 44

5= Cheshire orange 50 James Carey 21.7 41
5= Merseyside royal 79 Anthony Marsh 21.7 41
7 Lancashire green 70 Johnathon Harker 22.1 38
8 Greater Manchester red 63 Lewis Coulton 22.4 36
9 Greater Manchester red 64 Sam Gough 22.7 34

10= Greater Manchester red 65 Bandelle McClaren 22.8 31
10= Lancashire green 71 Matthew Bugler 22.8 31
12 Lancashire green 73 George Sharp 23.0 28
13 Merseyside royal 81 Mark Hughes 23.9 26
14 Cumbria navy 58 Matthew Lishman 24.6 24
15 Cumbria navy 57 Ben Welton 25.0 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cheshire orange 51 Matthew White 45.8 50
2 Merseyside royal 80 Mike Ehlan 46.3 48
3 Cumbria navy 56 Ryan Low 47.0 46
4 Greater Manchester red 67 Matthew Edwards 47.1 44
5 Cheshire orange 53 Michael Lyness 47.6 42
6 Greater Manchester red 66 John Evans 48.0 40
7 Lancashire green 74 Dominic Garrett 48.2 38
8 Lancashire green 72 Garetgh Jones 48.5 36
9 Merseyside royal 78 Ryan Horton 49.1 34

10 Cheshire orange 52 Stuart Price 49.5 32
11 Lancashire green 75 Andrew Harrison 49.7 30
12 Greater Manchester red 68 Daniel Miller 51.0 28



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Merseyside royal 1:30.6 0.0 1:30.6 70
2 03 Greater Manchester red 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6 60
3 01 Cheshire orange 1:34.9 0.0 1:34.9 50
4 04 Lancashire green 1:35.6 0.0 1:35.6 40



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cheshire orange 1:26.4 0.0 1:26.4 70
2 03 Greater Manchester red 1:28.1 0.0 1:28.1 60
3 04 Lancashire green 1:28.7 0.0 1:28.7 50
4 02 Cumbria navy 1:31.6 0.0 1:31.6 40



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lancashire green 70 Johnathon Harker 12.07 50
2 Merseyside royal 80 Mike Ehlan 10.78 48
3 Cheshire orange 54 Gareth Preston 10.41 46
4 Cheshire orange 50 James Carey 10.17 44
5 Cheshire orange 53 Michael Lyness 9.29 42
6 Cumbria navy 60 Bradlie Houldsworth 9.08 40
7 Lancashire green 73 George Sharp 9.04 38
8 Greater Manchester red 63 Lewis Coulton 8.71 36
9 Greater Manchester red 64 Sam Gough 8.10 34

10 Greater Manchester red 66 John Evans 7.93 32
11 Merseyside royal 78 Ryan Horton 7.77 30
12 Lancashire green 71 Matthew Bugler 7.73 28
13 Cumbria navy 56 Ryan Low 7.53 26



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Merseyside royal 77 Martyn Brown 84 49
1= Merseyside royal 79 Anthony Marsh 84 49
3 Merseyside royal 81 Mark Hughes 82 46

4= Cheshire orange 52 Stuart Price 80 43
4= Lancashire green 72 Garetgh Jones 80 43
6 Lancashire green 75 Andrew Harrison 78 40
7 Lancashire green 74 Dominic Garrett 77 38
8 Cheshire orange 49 Luke Miller Briggs 76 36
9 Greater Manchester red 67 Matthew Edwards 74 34

10 Cheshire orange 51 Matthew White 69 32
11 Greater Manchester red 68 Daniel Miller 60 30
12 Cumbria navy 58 Matthew Lishman 56 28
13 Greater Manchester red 65 Bandelle McClaren 52 26
14 Cumbria navy 57 Ben Welton 47 24



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside royal 79 Anthony Marsh 2.59 50
2 Greater Manchester red 65 Bandelle McClaren 2.58 48
3 Cheshire orange 50 James Carey 2.47 46
4 Cheshire orange 49 Luke Miller Briggs 2.46 44

5= Cheshire orange 54 Gareth Preston 2.41 41
5= Greater Manchester red 63 Lewis Coulton 2.41 41
7 Lancashire green 73 George Sharp 2.35 38
8 Merseyside royal 78 Ryan Horton 2.34 36
9 Cumbria navy 56 Ryan Low 2.26 34

10 Greater Manchester red 67 Matthew Edwards 2.12 32
11 Cumbria navy 58 Matthew Lishman 2.04 30
12 Lancashire green 71 Matthew Bugler 2.02 28
13 Lancashire green 75 Andrew Harrison 1.93 26
14 Cumbria navy 57 Ben Welton 1.82 24



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-North West Regional Under 15 Boys Robin Park Sports Centre, Wigan 12 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Merseyside royal 80 Mike Ehlan 8.46 50
2 Cheshire orange 53 Michael Lyness 8.20 48
3 Cumbria navy 60 Bradlie Houldsworth 8.19 46
4 Lancashire green 70 Johnathon Harker 7.30 44
5 Cheshire orange 51 Matthew White 7.20 42
6 Merseyside royal 77 Martyn Brown 7.12 40
7 Lancashire green 74 Dominic Garrett 7.00 38
8 Lancashire green 72 Garetgh Jones 6.84 36
9 Merseyside royal 81 Mark Hughes 6.12 34

10= Cheshire orange 52 Stuart Price 6.00 31
10= Greater Manchester red 64 Sam Gough 6.00 31
12 Greater Manchester red 66 John Evans 5.94 28
13 Greater Manchester red 68 Daniel Miller 5.80 26
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